HARNESS DICKEY 248 641 0270

NO.630

P.2/6

11725241
080750
\$40.00
I O

U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Form FTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY HDP Docket No. 8498-000013 Express Mail Label No. N/A To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Kazuyuki YAMASHITA Mieko OMOTANI Name: RICHELL CORPORATION Takashi ONAGA Kiyokazu HIMI Internal Address: Execution Date(s) April 5, 2007; April 5, 2007; April 6, 2007; April 6, 2007 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No. Street Address: 136, Mizuhashisakuragi Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger City: Toyama-shi, Toyama Security Agreement Change of Name State: Government Interest Assignment Country: JAPAN Zip: 939-0592 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 

✓ Yes 

✓ No. Other\_\_ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/725,241 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No Name and address of party to whom correspondence. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning this document should be mailed: Name<u>: \_Bryant E. Wade </u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3,41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 828 ☐ Enclosed ■ None required (government Interest not affecting title) City: Bloomfleld Hills 8. Payment Information State<u>: MI</u> \_\_\_\_\_ Zip: <u>48303</u>\_\_ a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_ Phone Number: 248-641-1600 Expiration Date \_\_\_\_ Fax Number: 248-641-0270 b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-0750</u> Email Address: bewade@hdp.com Authorized User Name Harness, Dickey & Pierce 9. Signature : May 1, 2007 Date Bryant E. Wade Total number of pages including cover |

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

sheet, attachments, and documents

Name of Person Signing

MAY. 1.2007 1:25PM HARNESS DICKEY 248 641 0270 NO.630 P.3/6

# ATTACHMENT SHEET RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

HDP Docket No. 8498-000013

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) - CONTINUED

Name: TOYAMA PREFECTURE

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1-7, Shinsougawa

City: Toyama-shi, Toyama

State:

Country: JAPAN Zip: 930-0006

PATENT REEL: 019234 FRAME: 0874

### PS07G002US

# Assignment

# 譲渡証

Japanese Language Assignment

(1)	Kazuyuki YAMASHITA				
(2)	Mieko OMOTANI				
(3) Takashi ONAGA					
(4)	Kiyokazu HIMI				
(5)					
(6)	<u> </u>				
(7)					
(8)					
	の署名人に対して支払われた総額 1 ドル (\$1.00) 『他の適切な有価約図を考慮して、各々の署名人は	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(1)	RICHELL CORPORATION				
	136, Mizuhashisakuragi, Toyama-shi, Toyama 939-0592 Japan				
(2) TOYAMA PREFECTURE					
	1-7, Shinsougawa, Toyama-shi, Toyama 930-0006 Japan				
一臓に国明証釈人とこれを関いない。これを関いないでは、これを国の経れています。	度受人と称する)に対して、腹液に同意し、ここに、 米国法第 35 軍第 100 条に定義されるごとく、 明および仮出願、非仮出願、分割出順、継続出願、 照、	(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) and Assignees heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
	BONDED STRUCTURE				
	(弁護士整理番号 Attorney Docket No. 8498-0	00013)			
	、右記の米国出願整理番号で右記日付において れたものである。	U.S. application Serial Number filed on <u>March 16, 2007</u> .			

**PATENT REEL: 019234 FRAME: 0875** 

- 1) 各々の署名人は前記発明のための出願関係および、継続出願、分割出願、再発行出願およびこの件に関しての発行する特許において、必要な全ての書類を履行することに同意し、護受人が必要と思われる、このような出願および特許に関しての別途譲渡証を履行することにも同意する。
- 2) 各々の署名人は、前記発明のための、出願もしくは継続出顧、もしくはその分割出願、特許もしくはそれに基づく再発行出願に関して宣言されるインターフェレンスに関して必要な全ての書類を履行することに同意し、証拠取得およびそのようなインターフェレンスを進行するにあたり、いかなる方法においても前記録受人と協力することに同意する。
- 3) 各々の署名人は、すべての用紙および書類を履行し、国際工業所有権保護協定の 請求もしくは規定もしくは類似協定に関して必要ないかなる行為を施行することに同意する。
- 4) 各々の署名人は、前記譲受人に対して有効な米国特許の承認を取得し、維持し、もしくは再発行もしくは再審査により、確認するために、必要なすべての積極的な行為を履行することに同意する。
- 5) 各々の署名人は、全ての利益の籐受人として、米国特許商際庁長官に前記出願から発生したすべての米国特許証を前記籐受人に 対して発行することを許可および請求し、ここに 署名するにおいて、籐受人は全ての利益を譲るためのすべての権利を有し、対立関係にある協定を過去に履行することなくもしくは将来履行しないことを誓約し、この協定が前記籐受人、籐受人の継承人、後継者、非籐渡者、および法定代理人に法的義務を負わせるものであることに同意する。
- 6) 各々の署名人は、この書類の記録上、米国特許商標庁の規定に従うために、必要もしくは所望であればこの髄渡証にさらに確認事項を記入するための権利が HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.事務所に付与されていることをここに承認する。

- Each undersigned agrees to execute all
  papers necessary in connection with any application
  and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications
  for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and
  also to execute separate assignments in connection with
  such applications and patents as the Assignees may
  deem necessary.
- 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees.
- 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date 日付	April. 5. 2007	Inventor Signature 発明者署名	Kazuyuki Yamaalita Kazuyuki YAMASHITA
Date 日付	April. 5. 2007	Inventor Signature 発明者署名	Micko Omotani Micko OMOTANI
Date 日付	April. 6, 2007	Inventor Signature 発明者署名	Talcashi Dnaga Takashi ONAGA
Date 日付	April , 6. 2007	Inventor Signature 発明者署名	Kiyokazu HiMI
Date 日付	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature 発明者署名	
Date 日付		Inventor Signature 発明者署名	
Date 日付		Inventor Signature 発明者署名	
Date 日付	<del></del>	Inventor Signature 発明者署名	

#### NO.630 P.1/6

## HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Attorneys and Counselors 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 400 Troy, Michigan 48098-2683 Phone: 248-641-1600

> Fax: 248-641-0270 St. Louis, MO • Washington, D.C.

DATE:	May 1, 2007	No, of Pages	No, of Pages (Including This Page): 6		
For:			ORIGINAL WILL FOLLOW BY:		
COMPANY: FAX No.:	USPTO 571-273-0140	PHONE:	☐ QVERNIGHT MAIL ☐ COURLER ☑ WILL NOT FOLLOW		
<b>F</b> ROM:	Bryant E. Wade	Our Ref.: 8498-000013	3		
	Please let us	s know by phone or fax if you do not re	eceive any of these pages.		
COMMENTS:					
Re: U.S. Serial No. 11/725,241 - Filed: March 16, 2007					
	T.				
:					

#### \* \* \* NOTICE \* \* \* \*

The information contained in this telefax transmission is intended only for the individual to whom or entity to which it is addressed. It may also contain privileged, confidential, attorney work product or trade secret information which is protected by law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the addressee, the reader is hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for any reasonable expense (including postage) for the return of the original message.

PATENT RECORDED: 05/01/2007 REEL: 019234 FRAME: 0878